Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 (<5) 7710 Nathan Easty
2 1 7936 Grayson Reichensperger
3 (<5 7193 Anders Erickson
4 (<5) 7530 Ezra Rude
5 (<5) 7528 Russell Hill
6 2 7808 Jack Johnson
7 (<5H) 7364 Weston Hanni
8 3 7549 David Cornell
9 4 7775 Xavier Inmon
10 5 7555 Handsom Johnson
11 6 7814 Thomas Oppelt
12 (<5) 7525 Layton Anderson
13 7 7772 Michael Goggleye
14 8 7770 Parker Gilbert
15 9 7776 Trenton Janckila
16 (<5) 7748 Ledger Johnson
17 10 7819 Casper Wronka
18 (<5) 7750 Jackson McDowell
19 11 7929 Darrin Larson
20 12 7813 Nolan Meyer
21 13 7928 Logan Hunstad
22 14 7817 Ben Thorson
23 15 7557 Solomon Marxhausen
24 16 7556 Alex King
25 17 7919 Rylyn Cooper
26 18 7917 Matt Bock
27 19 7812 Isaac Meyer
28 20 7778 Austin Nelson
29 (<5) 7526 Isaac Ballmer
30 21 7816 Landon Schafer
31 22 7939 TJ Waldren
32 (>7) 7811 Luke Letendre
33 (>7) 7800 Krish Bastin
34 23 7927 Riley Hill
35 (>7) 7801 Logan Cherne
36 (>7) 7804 Rowan Fitzpatrick
37 (>7) 7815 Warren Pianfetti
38 (>7) 7805 Mason Garza-Homick
39 24 7769 Owen Bergman
40 (>7) 7926 Isaac Gagnhon
41 (>7) 7809 Austin Kehn
42 (>7) 7932 Mason Molden
43 (>7) 7798 Lincoln Alexander
44 (<5) 7715 Scout Pfeffer
45 (>7) 7807 Samuel Hassebrock
46 (<5) 7706 Tyler Pearson
47 (> 7) 7799 Dimas Atkins
448 (>7) 7818 Jacob Waechter

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team

Lakeview Christian
South
Carlton-Wrenshall
Duluth Marshall
Duluth Marshall
North Star Academy
Cromwell-Wright
Esko

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Esko

North Star Academy
Duluth Marshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Moose Lake/Willow
North Star Academy
Moose Lake/Willow
South

North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
Esko

Esko

South

South

North Star Academy
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Duluth Marshall
North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South

North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
Lakeview Christian
North Star Academy
Hill City

North Star Academy
North Star Academy

1

11

9:06.9

9:22.6

9:43.6

9:53.4

9:54.2
10:05.8
10:18.3
10:20.0
10:20.1
10:21.4
10:30.7
10:35.3
10:48.2
10:48.3
10:51.1
10:55.9
11:01.0
11:06.2
11:06.8
11:11.7
11:20.4
11:21.4
11:27.1
11:28.8
11:32.4
11:34.0
11:38.4
11:38.8
11:55.8
11:59.8
12:03.5
12:04.4
12:04.6
12:06.7
12:16.8
12:17.2
12:21.9
12:24.0
12:24.5
12:26.3
12:38.5
12:39.2
13:21.8
13:25.8
13:34.6
13:39.9
13:54.0
14:07.7

10/19/2021 06:04:12

Pace

3:48/K
3:54/K
4:03/K
4:07/K
4:08/K
4:12/K
4:18/K
4:18/K
4:18/K
4:19/K
4:23/K
4:25/K
4:30/K
4:30/K
4:31/K
4:33/K
4:35/K
4:38/K
4:38/K
4:40/K
4:44/K
4:44/K
4:46/K
4:47/K
4:49/K
4:49/K
4:51/K
4:51/K
4:58/K
5:00/K
5:01/K
5:02/K
5:02/K
5:03/K
5:07/K
5:07/K
5:09/K
5:10/K
5:10/K
5:11/K
5:16/K
5:16/K
5:34/K
5:36/K
5:39/K
5:42/K
5:48/K
5:53/K




Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Brayden Drake
Maxxwell Sauter
Andrew Engstrom
Zach Laumeyer

Place Score Bib No Name
49 (<5) 7190
50 25 7563
51 (>7) 7803
52 (>7) 7810
53 (>7) 7806

Timothy Grover

Overall Finish List

Boys

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
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Grade
10
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Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7847 Liam Zins
2 2 7286 Jackson Peterson
3 3 7281 Tim Kazmierczak
4 4 7609 brendan Sylvester
5 5 7604 Lucas Rychart
6 6 7284 Ethan Lavan
7 7 7888 Nathan Tangen
8 8 7682 Isaac Hendrickson
9 9 7840 Gus Mckenna
10 10 7866 Trevor Anderson
11 11 7292 Andrew Shepherd
12 12 7838 James Johnson
13 13 7611 Alex Wegwerth
14 14 7327  Goshi Dimitrov
15 15 7592  Joel Frost
16 16 7296 Daylen Wilson
17 17 7835 Asher Hoheisel
18 18 7336 Eddie Larson
19 19 7832 John Christianson
20 20 7834 Owen Eide
21 21 7283 Isaiah Langer
22 22 7836 Evan Jacobs
23 23 7266 Ellis Allen
24 24 7886 Tobias Schunk
25 25 7686 Harri Larson
26 (>7) 7298 Kai Yurek
27 26 7597 Gradey Hyduke
28 (>7) 7843  Zeppelin Thull
29 27 7676 Evan Bolden
30 (>7) 7297 DeMani Wilson
31 28 7326 Talon DeBoer
32 (>7) 7846 Oliver Travers
33 29 7329 Ethan Fish
34 (>7) 7842 Brak Schramm
35 (>7) 7841 Caden Menk
36 30 7675 Noah Bigelow
37 31 7344 Elias Pszwaro
38 32 7334 General Higgins
39 (>7) 7839 Tobin Kjonaas
40 33 7691 Aidan Reini
41 34 7697 Grant Toewe
42 35 7690 Keaton Petrick
43 (>7) 7685 lan Larrabee
4  (>7) 7276 Noah Cunningham
45 36 7330 Erik Gischia
46 (>7) 7845 Elijah Toftness
47 37 7612 Logan Wourms
48 (>7) 7337 Sidney Litterst
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Boys

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Team

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Proctor

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Proctor

Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Grand Rapids
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Proctor

Hibbing

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Pequot Lakes
Hibbing

Cloquet

Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Lakes
Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Hibbing

Hibbing

Hibbing

Hibbing

Cloquet

Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Grand Rapids
Cook County/Two

3
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8:48.2
8:59.5
8:59.7
9:12.2
9:23.9
9:26.4
9:31.0
9:37.9
9:38.8
9:39.2
9:43.9
9:50.5
9:51.4
9:52.2
9:52.4
9:53.1
9:53.6
9:53.8
10:06.4
10:08.9
10:13.5
10:19.9
10:20.4
10:21.8
10:22.8
10:23.9
10:27.2
10:33.9
10:45.1
10:45.2
10:50.6
10:53.4
10:56.6
11:04.5
11:06.9
11:08.1
11:14.4
11:18.1
11:28.6
11:34.1
11:36.8
11:36.9
11:38.2
11:46.8
11:59.3
12:01.4
12:03.5
12:12.4

10/19/2021 06:04:13

Pace

3:40/K
3:45/K
3:45/K
3:50/K
3:55/K
3:56/K
3:58/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:03/K
4:06/K
4:06/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:13/K
4:14/K
4:16/K
4:18/K
4:19/K
4:19/K
4:20/K
4:20/K
4:21/K
4:24/K
4:29/K
4:29/K
4:31/K
4:32/K
4:34/K
4:37/K
4:38/K
4:38/K
4:41/K
4:43/K
4:47/K
4:49/K
4:50/K
4:50/K
4:51/K
4:55/K
5:00/K
5:01/K
5:01/K
5:05/K




Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Place Score Bib No Name
49 38 7610 Zak Vidmar
50 (<5) 7388 Caleb Johnson
51 39 7887 Reyelts Scottie
52 (>7) 7833 Andrew Craig
583 (>7) 7280 Fabian Guerreo
54 (>7) 7339 Eero Moody
55 40 7868 Lars Bettendorf
56 (>7) 7605 Owen Schauer
57 (>7) 7289 Tommy Radosevich
58 (>7) 7277 Noah Duffy
5 (7) 7335 Lute Jansen
60 (>7) 7279 Vincent Gilbert
61 41 7875 Noah Harnell
62 (>7) 7325 Reed Cruikshank
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Overall Finish List

Boys

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Team
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Proctor

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet
Cook County/Two
Proctor
Grand Rapids
Cloquet
Cloquet
Cook County/Two
Cloquet

Proctor
Cook County/Two

Grade

~ N

~N ~N o~

11

Time Pace

12:22.7 5:09/K
12:26.7 5:11/K
12:35.8 5:15/K
12:43.2 5:18/K
12:43.7 5:18/K
12:43.8 5:18/K
12:47.0 5:20/K
13:41.1 5:42/K
14:24.7 6:00/K
15:01.7 6:16/K
15:40.4 6:32/K
16:30.0 6:53/K
17:38.4 7:21/K
18:18.5 7:38/K

10/19/2021 06:04:13



Race Date
October 19, 2021

Place Score Bib No

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 (7
9 (=7
10 (>7)

7455
7463
7478
7494
7464
7469
7477
7507
7502
7459

Owen Blascyk

Breck Burns

Aidan Hoeschen-Enbright
Keegan Persons

August Capps

Max Edmunds

Max Harbson

Jake Valentine

Geno Schultz

Lucas Bowen-Bradt
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Boys

Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA

Team
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

0O 00O 00 ~N 00 00 0 0

10/19/2021 06:04:13



Race Date

October 19, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - North Star Academy

Team Score (places): 44

7808
7814
7819
7813
7817
7812
7816
7811
7800
7801
7804
7815
7805
7809
7798
7807
7799
7818
7803
7810
7806

Jack Johnson
Thomas Oppelt
Casper Wronka
Nolan Meyer

Ben Thorson
Isaac Meyer
Landon Schafer
Luke Letendre
Krish Bastin
Logan Cherne
Rowan Fitzpatrick
Warren Pianfetti
Mason Garza-Homick
Austin Kehn
Lincoln Alexander
Samuel Hassebrock
Dimas Atkins
Jacob Waechter
Andrew Engstrom
Zach Laumeyer
Timothy Grover
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Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl
Team Score (places): 48

7775
7772
7770
7776
7778
7769

Xavier Inmon
Michael Goggleye
Parker Gilbert
Trenton Janckila
Austin Nelson
Owen Bergman

oA~ WDN B

Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE

Team Score (places): 60
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 10:50.1
2 2 10:05.8 10:05.8 0:00.0
6 8 10:30.7 20:36.5 0:24.9
10 18 11:01.0 31:37.5 0:55.2
12 30 11:11.7 42:49.2 1:05.9
14 44 11:21.4 54:10.6 1:15.6
(19) (63) 11:38.4  1:05:49.0 1:32.6
(21) (84) 11:59.8  1:17:48.8 1:54.0
More Than 7 12:04.4  1:29:53.2 1:58.6
More Than 7 12:04.6  1:41:57.8 1:58.8
More Than 7 12:16.8  1:54:14.6 2:11.0
More Than 7 12:17.2  2:06:31.8 2:11.4
More Than 7 12:21.9 2:18:53.7 2:16.1
More Than 7 12:24.0 2:31:17.7 2:18.2
More Than 7 12:38.5  2:43:56.2 2:32.7
More Than 7 13:21.8 2:57:18.0 3:16.0
More Than 7 13:34.6  3:10:52.6 3:28.8
More Than 7 13:54.0 3:24:46.6 3:48.2
More Than 7 14:07.7 3:38:54.3 4:01.9
More Than 7 16:01.9 3:54:56.2 5:56.1
More Than 7 16:46.7  4:11:42.9 6:40.9
More Than 7 16:49.9  4:28:32.8 6:44.1
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 10:53.3

4 4 10:20.1 10:20.1 0:00.0
7 11 10:48.2 21:08.3 0:28.1
8 19 10:48.3 31:56.6 0:28.2
9 28 10:51.1 42:47.7 0:31.0
7 20 48 11:38.8 54:26.5 1:18.7
8 (24) (72) 12:24.5  1:06:51.0 2:04.4

3
Average Time: 10:59.2

Finish Position -

1 7936 Grayson Reichensperger 9 1 1 9:22.6 9:22.6 0:00.0
2 7929 Darrin Larson 11 12 11:06.8 20:29.4 1:44.2
3 7928 Logan Hunstad 13 25 11:20.4 31:49.8 1:57.8
4 7919 Rylyn Cooper 17 42 11:32.4 43:22.2 2:09.8
5 7917 Matt Bock 9 18 60 11:34.0 54:56.2 2:11.4
6 7939 TJWaldren (22) (82) 12:03.5 1:06:59.7 2:40.9
7 7927 Riley Hill (23) (105) 12:06.7  1:19:06.4 2:44.1
8 7926 Isaac Gagnon 11 More Than 7 12:26.3  1:31:32.7 3:03.7

10/19/2021 06:04:16



Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 60

9 7932 Mason Molden 8 More Than 7
Team - Esko

Team Score (places): 64

1 7549 David Cornell 8 3

2 7555 Handsom Johnson 7 5

3 7557 Solomon Marxhausen 7 15

4 7556 Alex King 7 16

5 7563 Maxxwell Sauter 7 25

Team - Duluth Marshall

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7530 Ezra Rude 8 Less Than 5
2 7528 Russell Hill 8 Less Than 5
3 7525 Layton Anderson 8 Less Than 5
4 7526 Isaac Ballmer 7 Less Than 5
Team - Carlton-Wrenshall

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7193 Anders Erickson Less Than 5
2 7190 Brayden Drake 10 Less Than 5
Team - Lakeview Christian Academy

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7710 Nathan Easty 8 Less Than 5
2 7715 Scout Pfeffer 8 Less Than 5

Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7748 Ledger Johnson 7 Less Than
2 7750 Jackson McDowell 7 Less Than
Team - Cromwell-Wright
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 7364 Weston Hanni 7 Less Than

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 2

Finish Position

3
8
23
39
64

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Average Time: 10:59.2

12:39.2  1:44:11.9 3:16.6

4
Average Time: 11:41.7

10:20.0 10:20.0 0:00.0
10:21.4 20:41.4 0:01.4
11:27.1 32:08.5 1:07.1
11:28.8 43:37.3 1:08.8
14:51.5 58:28.8 4:31.5
- Inc.

Average Time:

9:53.4 9:53.4 0:00.0

9:54.2 19:47.6 0:00.8
10:35.3 30:22.9 0:41.9
11:55.8 42:18.7 2:02.4
- Inc.

Average Time:

9:43.6 9:43.6 0:00.0
14:39.8 24:23.4 4:56.2
- Inc.

Average Time:

9:06.9 9:06.9 0:00.0
13:25.8 22:32.7 4:18.9
- Inc.

Average Time:

10:55.9 10:55.9 0:00.0
11:06.2 22:02.1 0:10.3
- Inc.

Average Time:

10:18.3 10:18.3 0:00.0

10/19/2021 06:04:16



Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

October 19, 2021

Bib No Name Grade

Final Team Results

Junior High 2400

Class -1 Class A
Cumulative

Team - Hill City
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7706 Tyler Pearson

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5

Cumulative Time
Time Back

13:39.9 0:00.0

10/19/2021 06:04:16



Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Cloquet Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 38 Average Time: 9:24.5

1 7286 Jackson Peterson 7 2 2 8:59.5 8:59.5 0:00.0
2 7281 Tim Kazmierczak 7 3 5 8:59.7 17:59.2 0:00.2
3 7284 Ethan Lavan 8 6 11 9:26.4 27:25.6 0:26.9
4 7292 Andrew Shepherd 8 11 22 9:43.9 37:09.5 0:44.4
5 7296 Daylen Wilson 8 16 38 9:53.1 47:02.6 0:53.6
6 7283 lIsaiah Langer 7 (22) (59) 10:13.5 57:16.1 1:14.0
7 7266 Ellis Allen 8 (23) (82) 10:20.4 1:07:36.5 1:20.9
8 7298 Kai Yurek 8 More Than 7 10:23.9 1:18:00.4 1:24.4
9 7297 DeMani Wilson 8 More Than 7 10:45.2 1:28:45.6 1:45.7
10 7276 Noah Cunningham 7 More Than 7 11:46.8 1:40:32.4 2:47.3
11 7280 Fabian Guerreo 7 More Than 7 12:43.7 1:53:16.1 3:44.2
12 7289 Tommy Radosevich 8 More Than 7 14:24.7 2:07:40.8 5:25.2
13 7277 Noah Duffy 7 More Than 7 15:.01.7 2:22:42.5 6:02.2
14 7279 Vincent Gilbert 11 More Than 7 16:30.0 2:39:12.5 7:30.5
Team - Pequot Lakes Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 58 Average Time: 9:39.5

1 7847 Liam Zins 7 1 1 8:48.2 8:48.2 0:00.0
2 7840 Gus Mckenna 7 9 10 9:38.8 18:27.0 0:50.6
3 7838 James Johnson 8 12 22 9:50.5 28:17.5 1:02.3
4 7835 Asher Hoheisel 8 17 39 9:53.6 38:11.1 1:.05.4
5 7832 John Christianson 7 19 58 10:06.4 48:17.5 1:18.2
6 7834 Owen Eide 7 (20) (78) 10:08.9 58:26.4 1:20.7
7 7836 Evan Jacobs 6 (22) (100) 10:19.9 1:08:46.3 1:31.7
8 7843 Zeppelin Thull 7 More Than 7 10:33.9  1:19:20.2 1:45.7
9 7846 Oliver Travers 7 More Than 7 10:53.4 1:30:13.6 2:05.2
10 7842 Brak Schramm 7 More Than 7 11:04.5 1:41:18.1 2:16.3
11 7841 Caden Menk 7 More Than 7 11:.06.9 1:52:25.0 2:18.7
12 7839 Tobin Kjonaas 7 More Than 7 11:28.6  2:03:53.6 2:40.4
13 7845 Elijah Toftness 7 More Than 7 12:01.4  2:15:55.0 3:13.2
14 7833 Andrew Craig 7 More Than 7 12:43.2 2:28:38.2 3:55.0
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 63 Average Time: 9:45.4

1 7609 brendan Sylvester 8 4 4 9:12.2 9:12.2 0:00.0
2 7604 Lucas Rychart 8 5 9 9:23.9 18:36.1 0:11.7
3 7611 Alex Wegwerth 7 13 22 9:51.4 28:27.5 0:39.2
4 7592 Joel Frost 8 15 37 9:52.4 38:19.9 0:40.2
5 7597 Gradey Hyduke 8 26 63 10:27.2 48:47.1 1:15.0
6 7612 Logan Wourms 8 (37) (100) 12:03.5 1:00:50.6 2:51.3
7 7610 Zak Vidmar 7 (38) (138) 12:22.7 1:13:13.3 3:10.5
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Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 63 Average Time: 9:45.4

8 7605 Owen Schauer 7 More Than 7 13:41.1 1:.26:54.4 4:28.9
Team - Proctor Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 10:58.9

1 7888 Nathan Tangen 8 7 7 9:31.0 9:31.0 0:00.0
2 7866 Trevor Anderson 8 10 17 9:39.2 19:10.2 0:08.2
3 7886 Tobias Schunk 8 24 41 10:21.8 29:32.0 0:50.8
4 7887 Reyelts Scottie 39 80 12:35.8 42:07.8 3:04.8
5 7868 Lars Bettendorf 40 120 12:47.0 54:54.8 3:16.0
6 7875 Noah Harnell (41) (161) 17:38.4  1:12:33.2 8:07.4
Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 10:33.5

1 7327 Goshi Dimitrov 8 14 14 9:52.2 9:52.2 0:00.0
2 7336 Eddie Larson 8 18 32 9:53.8 19:46.0 0:01.6
3 7326 Talon DeBoer 7 28 60 10:50.6 30:36.6 0:58.4
4 7329 Ethan Fish 7 29 89 10:56.6 41:33.2 1:04.4
5 7344 Elias Pszwaro 7 31 120 11:14.4 52:47.6 1:22.2
6 7334 General Higgins 7 (32) (152) 11:18.1  1:04:05.7 1:25.9
7 7330 Erik Gischia 7 (36) (188) 11:59.3  1:16:05.0 2:07.1
8 7337 Sidney Litterst 7 More Than 7 12:12.4  1:28:17.4 2:20.2
9 7339 Eero Moody 7 More Than 7 12:43.8  1:41:01.2 2:51.6
10 7335 Lute Jansen 7 More Than 7 15:40.4 1:56:41.6 5:48.2
11 7325 Reed Cruikshank 11 More Than 7 18:18.5  2:15:00.1 8:26.3
Team - Hibbing Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 123 Average Time: 10:41.6

1 7682 Isaac Hendrickson 8 8 8 9:37.9 9:37.9 0:00.0
2 7686 Harri Larson 8 25 33 10:22.8 20:00.7 0:44.9
3 7676 Evan Bolden 8 27 60 10:45.1 30:45.8 1:07.2
4 7675 Noah Bigelow 7 30 90 11:08.1 41:53.9 1:30.2
5 7691 Aidan Reini 7 33 123 11:34.1 53:28.0 1:56.2
6 7697 Grant Toewe 7 (34) (157) 11:36.8  1:05:04.8 1:58.9
7 7690 Keaton Petrick 8 (35) (192) 11:36.9  1:16:41.7 1:59.0
8 7685 lan Larrabee 9 More Than 7 11:38.2 1:28:19.9 2:00.3
Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7388 Caleb Johnson 8 Less Than 5 12:26.7 12:26.7 0:00.0
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Duluth East Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 15 Average Time: 9:34.5
1 7455 Owen Blascyk 8 1 1 8:51.5 8:51.5 0:00.0
2 7463 Breck Burns 8 2 3 8:55.3 17:46.8 0:03.8
3 7478 Aidan Hoeschen-Enbright 8 3 6 9:47.5 27:34.3 0:56.0
4 7494 Keegan Persons 8 4 10 10:06.5 37:40.8 1:15.0
5 7464 August Capps 8 5 15 10:11.9 47:52.7 1:20.4
6 7469 Max Edmunds 8 (6) (21) 10:42.8 58:35.5 1:51.3
7 7477 Max Harbson 7 @) (28) 11:48.4  1:10:23.9 2:56.9
8 7507 Jake Valentine 8 More Than 7 11:58.0 1:22:21.9 3:06.5
9 7502 Geno Schultz 8 More Than 7 12:54.6  1:35:16.5 4:03.1
10 7459 Lucas Bowen-Bradt 8 More Than 7 13:09.8 1:48:26.3 4:18.3
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Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 (<5) 7710 Nathan Easty
2 1 7936 Grayson Reichensperger
3 (<5 7193 Anders Erickson
4 (<5) 7530 Ezra Rude
5 (<5) 7528 Russell Hill
6 2 7808 Jack Johnson
7 (<5H) 7364 Weston Hanni
8 3 7549 David Cornell
9 4 7775 Xavier Inmon
10 5 7555 Handsom Johnson
11 6 7814 Thomas Oppelt
12 (<5) 7525 Layton Anderson
13 7 7772 Michael Goggleye
14 8 7770 Parker Gilbert
15 9 7776 Trenton Janckila
16 (<5) 7748 Ledger Johnson
17 10 7819 Casper Wronka
18 (<5) 7750 Jackson McDowell
19 11 7929 Darrin Larson
20 12 7813 Nolan Meyer
21 13 7928 Logan Hunstad
22 14 7817 Ben Thorson
23 15 7557 Solomon Marxhausen
24 16 7556 Alex King
25 17 7919 Rylyn Cooper
26 18 7917 Matt Bock
27 19 7812 Isaac Meyer
28 20 7778 Austin Nelson
29 (<5) 7526 Isaac Ballmer
30 21 7816 Landon Schafer
31 22 7939 TJ Waldren
32 (>7) 7811 Luke Letendre
33 (>7) 7800 Krish Bastin
34 23 7927 Riley Hill
35 (>7) 7801 Logan Cherne
36 (>7) 7804 Rowan Fitzpatrick
37 (>7) 7815 Warren Pianfetti
38 (>7) 7805 Mason Garza-Homick
39 24 7769 Owen Bergman
40 (>7) 7926 Isaac Gagnhon
41 (>7) 7809 Austin Kehn
42 (>7) 7932 Mason Molden
43 (>7) 7798 Lincoln Alexander
44 (<5) 7715 Scout Pfeffer
45 (>7) 7807 Samuel Hassebrock
46 (<5) 7706 Tyler Pearson
47 (> 7) 7799 Dimas Atkins
448 (>7) 7818 Jacob Waechter
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Boys

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team

Lakeview Christian
South
Carlton-Wrenshall
Duluth Marshall
Duluth Marshall
North Star Academy
Cromwell-Wright
Esko

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Esko

North Star Academy
Duluth Marshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Moose Lake/Willow
North Star Academy
Moose Lake/Willow
South

North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
Esko

Esko

South

South

North Star Academy
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Duluth Marshall
North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South

North Star Academy
South

North Star Academy
Lakeview Christian
North Star Academy
Hill City

North Star Academy
North Star Academy

1

11

9:06.9

9:22.6

9:43.6

9:53.4

9:54.2
10:05.8
10:18.3
10:20.0
10:20.1
10:21.4
10:30.7
10:35.3
10:48.2
10:48.3
10:51.1
10:55.9
11:01.0
11:06.2
11:06.8
11:11.7
11:20.4
11:21.4
11:27.1
11:28.8
11:32.4
11:34.0
11:38.4
11:38.8
11:55.8
11:59.8
12:03.5
12:04.4
12:04.6
12:06.7
12:16.8
12:17.2
12:21.9
12:24.0
12:24.5
12:26.3
12:38.5
12:39.2
13:21.8
13:25.8
13:34.6
13:39.9
13:54.0
14:07.7
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Pace

3:48/K
3:54/K
4:03/K
4:07/K
4:08/K
4:12/K
4:18/K
4:18/K
4:18/K
4:19/K
4:23/K
4:25/K
4:30/K
4:30/K
4:31/K
4:33/K
4:35/K
4:38/K
4:38/K
4:40/K
4:44/K
4:44/K
4:46/K
4:47/K
4:49/K
4:49/K
4:51/K
4:51/K
4:58/K
5:00/K
5:01/K
5:02/K
5:02/K
5:03/K
5:07/K
5:07/K
5:09/K
5:10/K
5:10/K
5:11/K
5:16/K
5:16/K
5:34/K
5:36/K
5:39/K
5:42/K
5:48/K
5:53/K




Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Brayden Drake
Maxxwell Sauter
Andrew Engstrom
Zach Laumeyer

Place Score Bib No Name
49 (<5) 7190
50 25 7563
51 (>7) 7803
52 (>7) 7810
53 (>7) 7806

Timothy Grover

Overall Finish List

Boys

Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Team
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
North Star Academy
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - North Star Academy

Team Score (places): 44

7808
7814
7819
7813
7817
7812
7816
7811
7800
7801
7804
7815
7805
7809
7798
7807
7799
7818
7803
7810
7806

Jack Johnson
Thomas Oppelt
Casper Wronka
Nolan Meyer

Ben Thorson
Isaac Meyer
Landon Schafer
Luke Letendre
Krish Bastin
Logan Cherne
Rowan Fitzpatrick
Warren Pianfetti
Mason Garza-Homick
Austin Kehn
Lincoln Alexander
Samuel Hassebrock
Dimas Atkins
Jacob Waechter
Andrew Engstrom
Zach Laumeyer
Timothy Grover
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Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl
Team Score (places): 48

7775
7772
7770
7776
7778
7769

Xavier Inmon
Michael Goggleye
Parker Gilbert
Trenton Janckila
Austin Nelson
Owen Bergman

oA~ WDN B

Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE

Team Score (places): 60
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 10:50.1
2 2 10:05.8 10:05.8 0:00.0
6 8 10:30.7 20:36.5 0:24.9
10 18 11:01.0 31:37.5 0:55.2
12 30 11:11.7 42:49.2 1:05.9
14 44 11:21.4 54:10.6 1:15.6
(19) (63) 11:38.4  1:05:49.0 1:32.6
(21) (84) 11:59.8  1:17:48.8 1:54.0
More Than 7 12:04.4  1:29:53.2 1:58.6
More Than 7 12:04.6  1:41:57.8 1:58.8
More Than 7 12:16.8  1:54:14.6 2:11.0
More Than 7 12:17.2  2:06:31.8 2:11.4
More Than 7 12:21.9 2:18:53.7 2:16.1
More Than 7 12:24.0 2:31:17.7 2:18.2
More Than 7 12:38.5  2:43:56.2 2:32.7
More Than 7 13:21.8 2:57:18.0 3:16.0
More Than 7 13:34.6  3:10:52.6 3:28.8
More Than 7 13:54.0 3:24:46.6 3:48.2
More Than 7 14:07.7 3:38:54.3 4:01.9
More Than 7 16:01.9 3:54:56.2 5:56.1
More Than 7 16:46.7  4:11:42.9 6:40.9
More Than 7 16:49.9  4:28:32.8 6:44.1
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 10:53.3

4 4 10:20.1 10:20.1 0:00.0
7 11 10:48.2 21:08.3 0:28.1
8 19 10:48.3 31:56.6 0:28.2
9 28 10:51.1 42:47.7 0:31.0
7 20 48 11:38.8 54:26.5 1:18.7
8 (24) (72) 12:24.5  1:06:51.0 2:04.4

3
Average Time: 10:59.2

Finish Position -

1 7936 Grayson Reichensperger 9 1 1 9:22.6 9:22.6 0:00.0
2 7929 Darrin Larson 11 12 11:06.8 20:29.4 1:44.2
3 7928 Logan Hunstad 13 25 11:20.4 31:49.8 1:57.8
4 7919 Rylyn Cooper 17 42 11:32.4 43:22.2 2:09.8
5 7917 Matt Bock 9 18 60 11:34.0 54:56.2 2:11.4
6 7939 TJWaldren (22) (82) 12:03.5 1:06:59.7 2:40.9
7 7927 Riley Hill (23) (105) 12:06.7  1:19:06.4 2:44.1
8 7926 Isaac Gagnon 11 More Than 7 12:26.3  1:31:32.7 3:03.7

10/19/2021 06:04:28



Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 60

9 7932 Mason Molden 8 More Than 7
Team - Esko

Team Score (places): 64

1 7549 David Cornell 8 3

2 7555 Handsom Johnson 7 5

3 7557 Solomon Marxhausen 7 15

4 7556 Alex King 7 16

5 7563 Maxxwell Sauter 7 25

Team - Duluth Marshall

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7530 Ezra Rude 8 Less Than 5
2 7528 Russell Hill 8 Less Than 5
3 7525 Layton Anderson 8 Less Than 5
4 7526 Isaac Ballmer 7 Less Than 5
Team - Carlton-Wrenshall

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7193 Anders Erickson Less Than 5
2 7190 Brayden Drake 10 Less Than 5
Team - Lakeview Christian Academy

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7710 Nathan Easty 8 Less Than 5
2 7715 Scout Pfeffer 8 Less Than 5

Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7748 Ledger Johnson 7 Less Than
2 7750 Jackson McDowell 7 Less Than
Team - Cromwell-Wright
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 7364 Weston Hanni 7 Less Than
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Finish Position

3
8
23
39
64

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Average Time: 10:59.2

12:39.2  1:44:11.9 3:16.6

4
Average Time: 11:41.7

10:20.0 10:20.0 0:00.0
10:21.4 20:41.4 0:01.4
11:27.1 32:08.5 1:07.1
11:28.8 43:37.3 1:08.8
14:51.5 58:28.8 4:31.5
- Inc.

Average Time:

9:53.4 9:53.4 0:00.0

9:54.2 19:47.6 0:00.8
10:35.3 30:22.9 0:41.9
11:55.8 42:18.7 2:02.4
- Inc.

Average Time:

9:43.6 9:43.6 0:00.0
14:39.8 24:23.4 4:56.2
- Inc.

Average Time:

9:06.9 9:06.9 0:00.0
13:25.8 22:32.7 4:18.9
- Inc.

Average Time:

10:55.9 10:55.9 0:00.0
11:06.2 22:02.1 0:10.3
- Inc.

Average Time:

10:18.3 10:18.3 0:00.0
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Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

October 19, 2021

Bib No Name Grade

Final Team Results

Junior High 2400

Class -1 Class A
Cumulative

Team - Hill City
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7706 Tyler Pearson
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Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5

Cumulative Time
Time Back

13:39.9 0:00.0

10/19/2021 06:04:28



Race Date
October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7847 Liam Zins
2 2 7286 Jackson Peterson
3 3 7281 Tim Kazmierczak
4 4 7609 brendan Sylvester
5 5 7604 Lucas Rychart
6 6 7284 Ethan Lavan
7 7 7888 Nathan Tangen
8 8 7682 Isaac Hendrickson
9 9 7840 Gus Mckenna
10 10 7866 Trevor Anderson
11 11 7292 Andrew Shepherd
12 12 7838 James Johnson
13 13 7611 Alex Wegwerth
14 14 7327  Goshi Dimitrov
15 15 7592  Joel Frost
16 16 7296 Daylen Wilson
17 17 7835 Asher Hoheisel
18 18 7336 Eddie Larson
19 19 7832 John Christianson
20 20 7834 Owen Eide
21 21 7283 Isaiah Langer
22 22 7836 Evan Jacobs
23 23 7266 Ellis Allen
24 24 7886 Tobias Schunk
25 25 7686 Harri Larson
26 (>7) 7298 Kai Yurek
27 26 7597 Gradey Hyduke
28 (>7) 7843  Zeppelin Thull
29 27 7676 Evan Bolden
30 (>7) 7297 DeMani Wilson
31 28 7326 Talon DeBoer
32 (>7) 7846 Oliver Travers
33 29 7329 Ethan Fish
34 (>7) 7842 Brak Schramm
35 (>7) 7841 Caden Menk
36 30 7675 Noah Bigelow
37 31 7344 Elias Pszwaro
38 32 7334 General Higgins
39 (>7) 7839 Tobin Kjonaas
40 33 7691 Aidan Reini
41 34 7697 Grant Toewe
42 35 7690 Keaton Petrick
43 (>7) 7685 lan Larrabee
4  (>7) 7276 Noah Cunningham
45 36 7330 Erik Gischia
46 (>7) 7845 Elijah Toftness
47 37 7612 Logan Wourms
48 (>7) 7337 Sidney Litterst
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Boys

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Team

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Proctor

Hibbing

Pequot Lakes
Proctor

Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Grand Rapids
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet

Proctor

Hibbing

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Pequot Lakes
Hibbing

Cloquet

Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Lakes
Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Hibbing

Hibbing

Hibbing

Hibbing

Cloquet

Cook County/Two
Pequot Lakes
Grand Rapids
Cook County/Two

1
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8:48.2
8:59.5
8:59.7
9:12.2
9:23.9
9:26.4
9:31.0
9:37.9
9:38.8
9:39.2
9:43.9
9:50.5
9:51.4
9:52.2
9:52.4
9:53.1
9:53.6
9:53.8
10:06.4
10:08.9
10:13.5
10:19.9
10:20.4
10:21.8
10:22.8
10:23.9
10:27.2
10:33.9
10:45.1
10:45.2
10:50.6
10:53.4
10:56.6
11:04.5
11:06.9
11:08.1
11:14.4
11:18.1
11:28.6
11:34.1
11:36.8
11:36.9
11:38.2
11:46.8
11:59.3
12:01.4
12:03.5
12:12.4
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Pace

3:40/K
3:45/K
3:45/K
3:50/K
3:55/K
3:56/K
3:58/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:03/K
4:06/K
4:06/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:07/K
4:13/K
4:14/K
4:16/K
4:18/K
4:19/K
4:19/K
4:20/K
4:20/K
4:21/K
4:24/K
4:29/K
4:29/K
4:31/K
4:32/K
4:34/K
4:37/K
4:38/K
4:38/K
4:41/K
4:43/K
4:47/K
4:49/K
4:50/K
4:50/K
4:51/K
4:55/K
5:00/K
5:01/K
5:01/K
5:05/K




Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Place Score Bib No Name
49 38 7610 Zak Vidmar
50 (<5) 7388 Caleb Johnson
51 39 7887 Reyelts Scottie
52 (>7) 7833 Andrew Craig
583 (>7) 7280 Fabian Guerreo
54 (>7) 7339 Eero Moody
55 40 7868 Lars Bettendorf
56 (>7) 7605 Owen Schauer
57 (>7) 7289 Tommy Radosevich
58 (>7) 7277 Noah Duffy
5 (7) 7335 Lute Jansen
60 (>7) 7279 Vincent Gilbert
61 41 7875 Noah Harnell
62 (>7) 7325 Reed Cruikshank
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Overall Finish List

Boys

Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Team
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Proctor

Pequot Lakes
Cloquet
Cook County/Two
Proctor
Grand Rapids
Cloquet
Cloquet
Cook County/Two
Cloquet

Proctor
Cook County/Two

Grade

~ N

~N ~N o~

11

Time Pace

12:22.7 5:09/K
12:26.7 5:11/K
12:35.8 5:15/K
12:43.2 5:18/K
12:43.7 5:18/K
12:43.8 5:18/K
12:47.0 5:20/K
13:41.1 5:42/K
14:24.7 6:00/K
15:01.7 6:16/K
15:40.4 6:32/K
16:30.0 6:53/K
17:38.4 7:21/K
18:18.5 7:38/K

10/19/2021 06:04:36



Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Cloquet Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 38 Average Time: 9:24.5

1 7286 Jackson Peterson 7 2 2 8:59.5 8:59.5 0:00.0
2 7281 Tim Kazmierczak 7 3 5 8:59.7 17:59.2 0:00.2
3 7284 Ethan Lavan 8 6 11 9:26.4 27:25.6 0:26.9
4 7292 Andrew Shepherd 8 11 22 9:43.9 37:09.5 0:44.4
5 7296 Daylen Wilson 8 16 38 9:53.1 47:02.6 0:53.6
6 7283 lIsaiah Langer 7 (22) (59) 10:13.5 57:16.1 1:14.0
7 7266 Ellis Allen 8 (23) (82) 10:20.4 1:07:36.5 1:20.9
8 7298 Kai Yurek 8 More Than 7 10:23.9 1:18:00.4 1:24.4
9 7297 DeMani Wilson 8 More Than 7 10:45.2 1:28:45.6 1:45.7
10 7276 Noah Cunningham 7 More Than 7 11:46.8 1:40:32.4 2:47.3
11 7280 Fabian Guerreo 7 More Than 7 12:43.7 1:53:16.1 3:44.2
12 7289 Tommy Radosevich 8 More Than 7 14:24.7 2:07:40.8 5:25.2
13 7277 Noah Duffy 7 More Than 7 15:.01.7 2:22:42.5 6:02.2
14 7279 Vincent Gilbert 11 More Than 7 16:30.0 2:39:12.5 7:30.5
Team - Pequot Lakes Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 58 Average Time: 9:39.5

1 7847 Liam Zins 7 1 1 8:48.2 8:48.2 0:00.0
2 7840 Gus Mckenna 7 9 10 9:38.8 18:27.0 0:50.6
3 7838 James Johnson 8 12 22 9:50.5 28:17.5 1:02.3
4 7835 Asher Hoheisel 8 17 39 9:53.6 38:11.1 1:.05.4
5 7832 John Christianson 7 19 58 10:06.4 48:17.5 1:18.2
6 7834 Owen Eide 7 (20) (78) 10:08.9 58:26.4 1:20.7
7 7836 Evan Jacobs 6 (22) (100) 10:19.9 1:08:46.3 1:31.7
8 7843 Zeppelin Thull 7 More Than 7 10:33.9  1:19:20.2 1:45.7
9 7846 Oliver Travers 7 More Than 7 10:53.4 1:30:13.6 2:05.2
10 7842 Brak Schramm 7 More Than 7 11:04.5 1:41:18.1 2:16.3
11 7841 Caden Menk 7 More Than 7 11:.06.9 1:52:25.0 2:18.7
12 7839 Tobin Kjonaas 7 More Than 7 11:28.6  2:03:53.6 2:40.4
13 7845 Elijah Toftness 7 More Than 7 12:01.4  2:15:55.0 3:13.2
14 7833 Andrew Craig 7 More Than 7 12:43.2 2:28:38.2 3:55.0
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 63 Average Time: 9:45.4

1 7609 brendan Sylvester 8 4 4 9:12.2 9:12.2 0:00.0
2 7604 Lucas Rychart 8 5 9 9:23.9 18:36.1 0:11.7
3 7611 Alex Wegwerth 7 13 22 9:51.4 28:27.5 0:39.2
4 7592 Joel Frost 8 15 37 9:52.4 38:19.9 0:40.2
5 7597 Gradey Hyduke 8 26 63 10:27.2 48:47.1 1:15.0
6 7612 Logan Wourms 8 (37) (100) 12:03.5 1:00:50.6 2:51.3
7 7610 Zak Vidmar 7 (38) (138) 12:22.7 1:13:13.3 3:10.5
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Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys
Junior High 2400
Class - 2 Class AA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 63 Average Time: 9:45.4

8 7605 Owen Schauer 7 More Than 7 13:41.1 1:.26:54.4 4:28.9
Team - Proctor Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 10:58.9

1 7888 Nathan Tangen 8 7 7 9:31.0 9:31.0 0:00.0
2 7866 Trevor Anderson 8 10 17 9:39.2 19:10.2 0:08.2
3 7886 Tobias Schunk 8 24 41 10:21.8 29:32.0 0:50.8
4 7887 Reyelts Scottie 39 80 12:35.8 42:07.8 3:04.8
5 7868 Lars Bettendorf 40 120 12:47.0 54:54.8 3:16.0
6 7875 Noah Harnell (41) (161) 17:38.4  1:12:33.2 8:07.4
Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 120 Average Time: 10:33.5

1 7327 Goshi Dimitrov 8 14 14 9:52.2 9:52.2 0:00.0
2 7336 Eddie Larson 8 18 32 9:53.8 19:46.0 0:01.6
3 7326 Talon DeBoer 7 28 60 10:50.6 30:36.6 0:58.4
4 7329 Ethan Fish 7 29 89 10:56.6 41:33.2 1:04.4
5 7344 Elias Pszwaro 7 31 120 11:14.4 52:47.6 1:22.2
6 7334 General Higgins 7 (32) (152) 11:18.1  1:04:05.7 1:25.9
7 7330 Erik Gischia 7 (36) (188) 11:59.3  1:16:05.0 2:07.1
8 7337 Sidney Litterst 7 More Than 7 12:12.4  1:28:17.4 2:20.2
9 7339 Eero Moody 7 More Than 7 12:43.8  1:41:01.2 2:51.6
10 7335 Lute Jansen 7 More Than 7 15:40.4 1:56:41.6 5:48.2
11 7325 Reed Cruikshank 11 More Than 7 18:18.5  2:15:00.1 8:26.3
Team - Hibbing Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 123 Average Time: 10:41.6

1 7682 Isaac Hendrickson 8 8 8 9:37.9 9:37.9 0:00.0
2 7686 Harri Larson 8 25 33 10:22.8 20:00.7 0:44.9
3 7676 Evan Bolden 8 27 60 10:45.1 30:45.8 1:07.2
4 7675 Noah Bigelow 7 30 90 11:08.1 41:53.9 1:30.2
5 7691 Aidan Reini 7 33 123 11:34.1 53:28.0 1:56.2
6 7697 Grant Toewe 7 (34) (157) 11:36.8  1:05:04.8 1:58.9
7 7690 Keaton Petrick 8 (35) (192) 11:36.9  1:16:41.7 1:59.0
8 7685 lan Larrabee 9 More Than 7 11:38.2 1:28:19.9 2:00.3
Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 7388 Caleb Johnson 8 Less Than 5 12:26.7 12:26.7 0:00.0
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Race Date
October 19, 2021

Place Score Bib No

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 (7
9 (=7
10 (>7)

7455
7463
7478
7494
7464
7469
7477
7507
7502
7459

Owen Blascyk

Breck Burns

Aidan Hoeschen-Enbright
Keegan Persons

August Capps

Max Edmunds

Max Harbson

Jake Valentine

Geno Schultz

Lucas Bowen-Bradt

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA

Team
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

0O 00O 00 ~N 00 00 0 0

10/19/2021 06:04:46



2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Junior High 2400
Class - 3 Class AAA
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Duluth East Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 15 Average Time: 9:34.5
1 7455 Owen Blascyk 8 1 1 8:51.5 8:51.5 0:00.0
2 7463 Breck Burns 8 2 3 8:55.3 17:46.8 0:03.8
3 7478 Aidan Hoeschen-Enbright 8 3 6 9:47.5 27:34.3 0:56.0
4 7494 Keegan Persons 8 4 10 10:06.5 37:40.8 1:15.0
5 7464 August Capps 8 5 15 10:11.9 47:52.7 1:20.4
6 7469 Max Edmunds 8 (6) (21) 10:42.8 58:35.5 1:51.3
7 7477 Max Harbson 7 @) (28) 11:48.4  1:10:23.9 2:56.9
8 7507 Jake Valentine 8 More Than 7 11:58.0 1:22:21.9 3:06.5
9 7502 Geno Schultz 8 More Than 7 12:54.6  1:35:16.5 4:03.1
10 7459 Lucas Bowen-Bradt 8 More Than 7 13:09.8 1:48:26.3 4:18.3

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 1 10/19/2021 06:04:50



